
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 101620 Name: MATC Fare Free Access Agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/11/2005 TRANSIT AND PARKING COMMISSION (ended
06/2018)

On agenda: Final action:8/2/2005 8/2/2005

Enactment date: 8/4/2005 RES-05-00679Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with Madison Area Technical College
(MATC) for the provision of free access by MATC students to Metro Transit fixed route and ADA
paratransit services, with reimbursement to the transit utility for estimated student trips for the period
August 22, 2005 through August 19, 2006.

Sponsors: Kenneth Golden, Noel T. Radomski

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL8/2/2005 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

TRANSIT AND PARKING
COMMISSION (ended 06/2018)

7/26/2005 1 Pass

Return to Lead with the Recommendation
for Approval

BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended
4/2017)

7/25/2005 1 Pass

ReferTRANSIT AND PARKING
COMMISSION (ended 06/2018)

7/20/2005 1

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL7/19/2005 1

Fiscal Note Required / ApprovalTransit Utility7/11/2005 1

Approved Fiscal Note By The
Comptroller's Office

Finance Dept/Approval Group7/11/2005 1

Referred for IntroductionTransit Utility7/11/2005 1

Fiscal Note
This agreement provides for the reimbursement by MATC for an estimated 225,000 annual fixed route rides during the
contract period with provision for reimbursement of additional fixed route rides (if taken) as well as paratransit rides at
rates consistent with TPC pass contract guidelines. The total amount billable by Metro for all fixed route and paratransit
fares under the terms of the agreement shall not exceed $212,307. There would be no net fiscal impact on the City
General Fund or the transit utility operation budget.

Title
Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with Madison Area Technical College (MATC) for the
provision of free access by MATC students to Metro Transit fixed route and ADA paratransit services, with reimbursement
to the transit utility for estimated student trips for the period August 22, 2005 through August 19, 2006.
Body
WHEREAS, MATC and Metro Transit have had a successful and productive contracting arrangement for an unlimited ride
pass program for MATC students for a number of years and both parties wish to extend their agreement for a one-year
period;

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated a contract extension which meets all TPC criteria set in advance for unlimited
ride pass agreements;

City of Madison Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 01620, Version: 1

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into an agreement with
MATC for the purpose of providing an MATC unlimited ride pass program for the period August 22, 2005 through August

19, 2006, with a total contract amount not to exceed $212,307.

City of Madison Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

